		-		
RECORDATION Please record			ATENTS ONLY (ies) thereof	
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or P 1009	+00040647		ss(es) of RECEIVING Party (Pa	
Akira NAGASHIMA			DRPORATION cho 1-chome, okyo, JAPAN	
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		Enter "X" if add	ditional names are attached?	
DOCUMENT EXECUTION D	DATE	(S): January 5	. 1999	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	x	Assignment		
Merger		Security Agreement		
Change of Name		Other:		
If document is being filed with a new application, EXECU	JTIOI	N DATE(S) OF [ECLARATION: January 5, 199	
Patent Application Number(s):		Patent Number(s):		
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent nu	umbe	rs are attached.		
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	N	umber of Applic	ations/Patents Involved: <u>1</u>	
Allen S. Melser Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800		Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ <u>40</u>		
		Fee is enclose		
Washington, D.C. 20004	X		Deposit Account 18-0810.	
	X	•••••	ncies to Deposit Account 18-0810	
DO NOT USE	X		ments to Deposit Account 18-081	
99 SBURNS 00000107 180810 09231779 40.00 CH STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my kr correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori Cullen	iginal	docyment.	the foregoing information is true a	
_Allen S. Melser	gnatu	Japan	Jan. 15 1789 Date	
			itted (including cover sheet): 2	
	~ \/ . ~	CICNINE NTO MARK	index D.C. 20224	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BC	UX AS	SIGINMEN 15, Wasi	lington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

 Whereas, I, the undersigned,
 Akira NAGASHIMA
 , have invented

 certain improvements in TRIMMING MACHINE HAVING BRAKING DEVICE FOR
 CUTTING BLADE
 for which an application for Letters Patent of

the United States of America:

xx was executed on even date herewith				
was filed on and was assigned Application No.				
Whereas,	KIORITZ CORPORATION	, (hereinafter referred to		
as Assignee) a corp	ooration of <u>Japan</u> and having an address . syo, JAPAN	7-2, Suehiro-cho	1-chome,	
Oume-shi, Tok	KYO, JAPAN	, is desirous of		

acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

I authorize my attorneys at THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

January 5, 1999

Inventor

Date

THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P. 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000